343 mm (13-1/2 in.)
571 mm (22-1/2 in.)
904 mm (35-1/2 in.)
1204 mm (47-1/2 in.)
2.1 m
7 ft.
Power Cord
Linking Cord

Note: Use only insulated staples or plastic ties to secure cords.
4. Plug 1.83m (72") Power Cord (included) into first Light. (see fig. #7). If
spacing is more than 1.83m (72"), a Link Cord may be used as an extension.
If the Power Cord needs to be redirected at a 90° angle when plugged
into the first Light, use the 90-Degree Adaptor. (see fig. #8)
Note: Maximum length of cord from Light to 120V power source should
not exceed 3m (10 ft.).
5. Finally, double-check all connections and then plug Power Cord into
120V power source.
NOTE:  When Lights are installed in a series, all On/Off Switches are
independent of one another, i.e. the first Light does not need to be 'on' to
turn on other Lights, etc.
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Light Fixture Lengths & Maximum Links in a Series:
T5 LED P/Ns Length Max. Lights Total Watts
L-LT53W-267  267mm (10-1/2")  3W / 20 pcs.  60W
L-LT54W-343  343mm (13-1/2")  4W / 20 pcs.  80W
L-LT57W-571  571mm (22-1/2")  7W / 12 pcs.  84W
L-LT514W-904  904mm (35-1/2")  14W / 8 pcs.  112W
L-LT518W-1204 1204mm (47-1/2")  18W / 6 pcs.  108W
L-LT525W-1504 1504mm (59-1/4")  25W / 6 pcs.  150W
     If Lights with different lengths are used in a series, do NOT exceed 150W or
10 total fixtures, whichever is reached first.
     Available in White or Black; and  Warm (3000K), Cool (5000K), or Daylight (6500K).
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------